## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		107/31/2013	National Bank: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WCI Communities, Inc.	
Street Address:	4301 Walden Center Drive	
City:	Bonita Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	WCI Communities, LLC	
Street Address:	4301 Walden Center Drive	
City:	Bonita Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34134	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3162514	LIVE THE EXPERIENCE. ADMIRE THE VIEW
Registration Number:	3162518	LIVE THE EXPERIENCE. ADMIRE THE VIEW
Serial Number:	85253176	MY WCI
Registration Number:	4146851	MY WCI
Serial Number:	85253182	MY WCI COMMUNITY CONNECTION
Registration Number:	3010180	SIGNATURE SERVICES CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	3025882	SIGNATURE SERVICES CONCIERGE SSC
Registration Number:	2771066	SKY HOMES TRADEMARK

900262948 REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0318

2469547

SH \$990 00

Registration Number:	2771067	SKY HOMES
Registration Number:	2613838	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2685174	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2570769	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2629890	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2952213	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2854383	TIBURON
Registration Number:	3358307	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2964550	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2679476	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2702913	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2703475	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2606524	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2854127	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2650043	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2684187	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2948668	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2633863	TIBURON NAPLES
Registration Number:	2608607	TIBURON NAPLES
Registration Number:	2570770	TIBURON
Registration Number:	2733709	TIBURON NAPLES
Registration Number:	2676038	TIBURON NAPLES
Registration Number:	2634017	TIBURON NAPLES
Registration Number:	2742508	wcı
Registration Number:	2561231	wcı
Registration Number:	2672739	WCI COMMUNITIES INC.
Registration Number:	2684095	WCI COMMUNITIES INC.
Registration Number:	3254049	WCI THE EXPERIENCE IS EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	3159543	WCI THE EXPERIENCE IS EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	3159544	WCI THE EXPERIENCE IS EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	3159545	WCI THE EXPERIENCE IS EVERYTHING

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 2125411345

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0319

Phone: 212-541-1145

Email: trademarks@pogolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gretchen von Dwingelo/Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047550.0356786

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gretchen von Dwingelo

Signature: /Gretchen von Dwingelo/

Date: 08/07/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=Wilmington - Trademark Release-v3-am#page1.tif source=Wilmington - Trademark Release-v3-am#page2.tif source=Wilmington - Trademark Release-v3-am#page3.tif source=Wilmington - Trademark Release-v3-am#page4.tif source=Wilmington - Trademark Release-v3-am#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0320

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE dated as of July 31, 2013 by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") and collateral agent (referred to herein in its capacity as collateral agent, as the "Grantee") under the Note Purchase Agreement referred to below. Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Note Purchase Agreement referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to the Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2012, by and among WCI Communities, Inc. ("WCI INC"), the Guarantors party thereto, the Noteholders party thereto and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (as so amended, the "Note Purchase Agreement").
- B. Reference is also made to the Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of June 8, 2012, by and among WCI INC, WCI Communities, LLC ("WCI LLC"; together with WCI INC, collectively, the "Grantors"), and the Grantee (as amended to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement (Trademark)"). Pursuant to the Security Agreement (Trademark), the Grantors granted a security interest to the Grantee, for the benefit of the Noteholders, in, among other things, the registered trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2012 in Reel 004799, Frame 0927.
- C. In connection with the termination of the Note Purchase Agreement, the Grantors have informed the Grantee of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Grantee, the Noteholders and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Trademarks granted under the Security Agreement (Trademark) and the other Note Documents.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all the Grantee's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement (Trademark) and the other Note Documents shall hereby automatically terminate (without any representation or warranty of any kind or nature), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

WCI Communities Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

Name: Meghan H. McCaule

Title: Banking Officer

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Docket No.	Mark	Class	Country	Serial No./	Filing
				Registration No.	Date/Reg. Date
74753/00127	LIVE THE EXPERIENCE ADMIRE THE VIEW	036	U.S.	78/765,420 3,162,514	12/2/2005 10/24/2006
74753/00128	LIVE THE EXPERIENCE ADMIRE THE VIEW	037	U.S.	78/765,456 3,162,518	12/2/2005 10/24/2006
	My WCI	9, 35, 37, 41, 42	U.S.	85/253176	2/28/2011
	My WCI (divide)	9, 35, 37, 41, 42	U.S.	85/975825 4,146,851	10/17/2011 3/06/2012
	MyWCi COMMUNITY CONNECTION	35, 36, 45	U.S.	85/253182	2/28/2011
74753/00084	SIGNATURE SERVICES CONCIERGE	045	U.S.	76/586,178 3,010,180	04/12/2004 11/1/2005
74753/00105	SIGNATURE SERVICES CONCIERGE AND DESIGN	045	U.S.	76/613,420 3,025,882	09/29/2004 12/13/2005
74753/22185	SKY HOMES	036	U.S.	76/415,366 2,771,066	05/29/2002
74753/22186	SKY HOMES	037	U.S.	76/415,398 2,771,067	05/29/2002 10/07/2003
74753/04861 A	TIBURON	035	U.S.	75/980,513 2,613,838	03/31/2000 09/03/2002
74753/04862 A	TIBURON (stylized)	035	U.S.	75/980,746 2,685,174	03/31/2000 2/11/2003
74753/04861	TIBURON (stylized)	036, 037, 041, 042	U.S.	76/014,134 2,570,769	03/31/2000 05/21/2002
74753/04862	TIBURON (stylized)	036, 037, 041, 042	U.S.	76/014,514 2,629,890	03/31/2000 10/08/2002
74753/15658	TIBURON	042	U.S.	76/338,751 2,952,213	11/16/2001

WCI Communities Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0323

Docket No.	Mark	Class	Country	Serial No./	Filing
				Registration No.	Date/Reg.
					Date
	TIBURON		U.S.	76/339020	11/16/2001
				2,854,383	6/15/2004
74753/31059	TIBURON	028	U.S.	76/498,596	02/10/2002
				3,358,307	03/19/2003 12/25/2007
74753/33370	TIBURON	25	U.S.	76/537,137	8/13/2003
				2,964,550	7/5/2005
74753/04863 A	TIBURON and design	035	U.S.	75/980,470	03/31/2000
	(fin)			2,679,476	01/28/2003
74753/04865 A	TIBURON and design	035	U.S.	75/980,472	03/31/2000
	(fin, squiggle in box)			2,702,913	04/01/2003
	(iii, squiggio iii coiz)				
74753/04864 A	TIBURON and design	035	U.S.	75/980,514	03/31/2000
	(fin in box)			2,703,475	04/08/2003
				2,,	0 11 0 01 20 0
74753/04863	TIBURON and design	036, 037,	U.S.	76/014,138	03/31/2000
	(fin)	041, 042		2,606,524	08/13/2002
74753/04865	TIBURON and design	036, 037,	U.S.	76/014,140	03/31/2000
	(fin, squiggle in box)	041, 042		2,854,127	06/15/2004
		'			
74753/05066 A	TIBURON and design (fin,	035	U.S.	75/980,512	03/31/2000
	squiggle)			2,650,043	11/12/2002
74753/05066	TIBURON and design (fin,	036, 037,	U.S.	76/014,137	03/31/2000
	squiggle)	041, 042		2,684,187	02/04/2003
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
74753/15655	TIBURON and design (fm)	042	U.S.	76/339,022	11/16/2001
				2,948,668	
74753/04875	TIBURON NAPLES and	036,	U.S.	75/842,210	11/05/1999
	design (fin, squiggle in box)	037		2,633,863	10/15/2002
74753/04874	TIBURON NAPLES and	041, 042	U.S.	76/014,139	03/31/2000
	design (fin, squiggle in box)			2,608,607	08/20/2002
74753/04864	TIBURON and design (fin	036, 037,	U.S.	76/014,136	06/31/2000
	in box)	041, 042		2,570,770	05/21/2002
74752/04972	TIDLIDON NAPI DO	026 027	TIO	75/000 741	02/21/2000
74753/04873 A	TIBURON NAPLES and	036, 037,	U.S.	75/980,741	03/31/2000
	design (fin, squiggle)	041, 042		2,733,709	07/08/2003
7/752/0/972	TIBURON NAPLES and	035	U.S.	76/014 512	02/21/2000
74753/04873		033	U.S.	76/014,513	03/31/2000
	design (fin, squiggle)			2,676,038	01/21/2003
74753/04866		025, 028	U.S.	76/062,960	06/05/2000
17122104000	TIBURON NAPLES and	023, 028	U.S.	· ·	10/15/2002
		l		2,634,017	10/13/2002

Docket No.	Mark	Class	Country	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/Reg. Date
	design (fin, squiggle)	B	3.00	a the first of the distribution of the distrib	er i u usa kawa nga mangak ma <u>ng nga</u>
74753/04856	WCI	036, 037	U.S.	75/842,209 2,742,508	11/05/1999 0 7/29/2003
74753/04855	WCI	039, 041, 042	U.S.	76/063,853 2,561,231	06/06/2000 04/16/2002
74753/04857	WCI COMMUNITIES INC.	039, 041, 042	U.S.	76/063,855 2,672,739	06/06/2000 01/07/2003
74753/04858	WCI COMMUNITIES INC.	036, 037	U.S.	75/842,208 2,684,095	11/05/1999 02/04/2003
74753/00110	WCI THE EXPERIENCE IS EVERYTHING	043	U.S.	76/619,127 3,254,049	11/4/2004 6/19/2007
74753/00111	WCI THE EXPERIENCE IS EVERYTHING	041	U.S.	76/619,266 3,159,543	11/4/2004 10/17/2006
74753/00109	WCI THE EXPERIENCE IS EVERYTHING	036	U.S.	76/619,267 3,159,544	11/4/2004 10/17/2006
74753/00112	WCI THE EXPERIENCE IS EVERYTHING	037	U.S.	76/619,268 3,159,545	11/4/2004 10/17/2006